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ELECTRIFICATION OF REMOTE VILLAGES
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of targets set and achievements made under the Remote Village Electrification Programme in the country during the current Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(b) the details of funds allocated and utilized by various State Governments, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government has put in place a mechanism to monitor the progress of implementation of the scheme; and

(d) the time by which all such remote villages in the country are likely to be electrified?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a), (b), (c) &(d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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